SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Engrossed House Bill No. 120 by Representative Shadoin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "(W)(1)(b) and " delete the remainder of the line and insert "(9),
relative to"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 7, delete "is" and insert "and (9) are"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 16, delete "and before August 1, 2016," and insert "and before August 1,
2016 2017,

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11

10 On page 1, delete line 21 and insert the following:

"(9) The provisions of this Subsection shall expire on August 1, 2016 2017,

and any commission granted pursuant to this Subsection shall also expire on that
 date, except if the notary has, subsequent to issuance of a commission pursuant to
 this Subsection, passed all components of the examination provided by R.S. 35:191.1
 on or before August 1, 2016 2017."